## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

## **Act 12 of the Regular Session**

1	State of Arkansas	A 70 '11		
2	86th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2007		HOUSE BILL	1086
4				
5	By: Representative Overbey			
6				
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT	TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE § 26-27-304 TO		
10	ALLOW A	MAYOR TO DESIGNATE A VOTING		
11	REPRESE	NTATIVE TO ATTEND THE COUNTY EQUALIZAT	CION	
12	BOARD S	ELECTION MEETING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOS	SES.	
13				
14		Subtitle		
15	AN A	CT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE § 26-27-		
16	304	TO ALLOW A MAYOR TO DESIGNATE A		
17	VOTI	NG REPRESENTATIVE TO ATTEND THE		
18	COUN	TY EQUALIZATION BOARD SELECTION		
19	MEET	ING.		
20				
21				
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	SAS:	
23				
24	SECTION 1. Arka	ansas Code $$26-27-304 (b)(2)(A)$ and (	B), concerning	
25	voting representative	s on the county equalization board, is	amended to re	ad
26	as follows:			
27	(b)(2)(A)(i) Fo	or the purpose of making the selection	of their memb	ers
28	of the county equalization	ation board, the representatives of th	e cities and	
29	incorporated towns in	the county shall hold a meeting durin	g the month of	May
30	of each year in which	the term of any of their members of $\boldsymbol{t}$	he county	
31	equalization board sha	all expire.		
32		(ii) The mayor of the city or town	or his or her	
33	designee shall serve	as the representative of his or her ci	ty or town.	
34	(B)	The mayor or his or her designee of	the county sea	t
35	city or town or, if the	here are two (2) county seats, the may	or <u>or his or h</u>	<u>er</u>



1	designee of the larger county seat city or town shall serve as chair of the	е
2	meeting and shall issue the call, which shall specify the time, date, and	
3	place of the meeting.	
4		
5	APPROVED: 1/25/2007	
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28 29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		
50		